(R-2003-444)
(COR. COPY)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 237407

ADOPTED ON __DEC 0 3 2002

WHEREAS, in November 1994, the City of San Diego entered into an agreement with
Helix Environmental Planning, Inc. [Consultant], to provide consulting services as part of the
preparation of an environmental document for State Route 905; a copy of the agreement is on file
in th(e Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RRQ2849E;2; and

WHEREAS, the City Council amended the original Agreement by a First Amendment to
the Agreement in August 1996 (Document No. RR-287734), and by a Second Amendment to.the
Agreement in June 1998 (Document No. RR-290311) to provide additional consulting services;
and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue to retain the Consultant to provide consulting
services for the preparation of additional environmental studies and services for State Routé 905;
and

WHEREAS, CalTrans has requested that this ;lfhird Amendment be executed so that they
can complete their eﬁvironmental analysis for State Route 905, aﬂd they have agreed to
reimburse the City eighty percent (80%) for the costs of this Third Amendment; NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is |
authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, a Third Amendment to the
. Agreement with Helix Environmental Planning, Inc., for consulting servicés for additional

professional environmental studies and services for.State Route 905, under the terms and

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



conditions set forth in the Third Amendment to the Agreément on file in the Office of the City

Clerk as Document No. RR- 2 97 4 0 7

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an additional expenditure of an amount not to

exceed $185,950 from CIP 52-396.0, is authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of

providing funds for the above-mentioned Third Amendment to the Agreement, tﬁereby

increasing the compensation of the original Agréement to a total amount not to exceed

$2,179,409.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized

to accept funds from CalTrans in an amount not to exceed $148,760 for eighty percent (80%)

reimbursement of City costs.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

/

By : ;l
‘ Keri Katz
Deputy City Attorney

14

KK:lc

09/27/02

11/20/02 COR. COPY
Aud.Cert:2300337
Or.Dept:Eng.&Cap.Proj.
R-2003-444
Form=auagr.frm

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

%,297407



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC - 2300337
ORIGINATING DEPT.
NO.: 547

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of fuhds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing
resolution is availab!e in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount; ‘ ' Fund:

Purpose:

Date: : By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. CcYy OPERATION - :
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT | BENF/ _EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

‘ FUND OVERRIDE []
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by
the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of
San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that
sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations
of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation
from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: $165,950.00

Vendor: Helix Environmental Planning, Inc.

Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the third amendment to the Helix Envirbnmgntal Planning Inc.

contract for environmental consulting for SR-205 ” N\
‘ _ . /1 N X ]
74
Date: November 19, 2002 By: 7 /
AUDITOR ANDCOMETRFECER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA ‘
ACCTG. | CY OPERATION )
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER | AccounT |BENF/ EQUIP] FACILITY AMOUNT
001 0 30244 107 4279 523961 $165,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $165,950.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) - , FUND OVERRIDE N

2300337

ac
9\,297407 DEC 0 3 2002



